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Question 1. The MDG had GHG-related indicators, but those were mainly produced by global monitoring 

institutes. Will the situation be similar for the SDG and FDES (CO2, Methane and Nitrous oxide are in the 

Core Set) and GHG to be monitored by global institutes, or will countries be more involved in producing 

their own national statistics on GHG? 

Answer: The MDG indicators were compiled by the US government funded institute, the Carbon 

Dioxide Information and Analysis Center, who provided estimates for all countries. As UNFCCC 

non-Annex I countries are not obliged to submit data regularly, there was not enough country 

data on GHG emissions from all five processes (Energy, Industrial Processes and Product Use, 

Agriculture, Forestry and Other Land Use, Waste, and Other). However, for the SDGs, there is no 

indicator directly asking for CO2 emissions from all five processes; indicator 9.4.1: CO2 emission 

per unit of value added under Goal 9 (Build resilient infrastructure, promote inclusive and 

sustainable industrialization and foster innovation) refers only to emissions from energy 

consumption, and indicators under Goal 13 (Take urgent action to combat climate change and 

its impacts) are number of deaths from disasters, number of countries that adopt disaster risk 

reduction strategies and similar indicators. The statistics included in FDES are still very relevant 

to countries and UNSD is developing a global set of climate change statistics and indicators as 

mandated by the 47th session of the Statistical Commission.  

 

Question 2. Are there any research results on quantity of waste deposited in our ocean? 

Answer: Ocean waste can be counted in three ways: through beach surveys, computer models 

based on samples collected at sea, and estimates of the amount of trash entering the oceans. 

An article of the national geographic can give you more information about it. 

Concerning data collected through beach surveys, the European Environment Agency has some 

data on marine litter through the Marine Litter Watch. The data is reported by volunteer groups 

of citizens, such as NGOs, civil society associations and other kinds of informal groups. The US 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration collect data in the same way through its 

Marine Debris Tracker.  

 

Question 3. Are there focal points in countries to liaise with on Multilateral Environmental Agreements 

(MEAs)? 

Answer: There are focal points in countries for each of the MEAs so the Ministry of Environment 

or the equivalent institution of the respective countries would have this information. The  

websites of those Conventions may have a list of country focal points (The Basel Convention has 

this). 

 

http://news.nationalgeographic.com/news/2015/01/150109-oceans-plastic-sea-trash-science-marine-debris/
https://www.eea.europa.eu/themes/coast_sea/marine-litterwatch/data-and-results
http://www.marinedebris.engr.uga.edu/newmap/
http://www.basel.int/Countries/CountryContacts/tabid/1342/Default.aspx
http://www.basel.int/Countries/CountryContacts/tabid/1342/Default.aspx

